sales during the first three months at an all-time high
for that quarter. March sales advanced sharply
over those o f  the previous month and were up 28

HOUSEFURNISHINGS
200

150

100

LAW PS SH IDES.-
'

____ y
ruRNirw

1
RE

/

V
/ m e
FURNI

N 'S
5HING5

s_
W EN 'S CLOTHING

SMALL WARES
250

200

150

100

6 0 0 STATIONERY ,
/

/

A

•••to il ET

J E W E L R Y * ^

1939 1940 1941 1942 1943 1944

TOTAL SALES
FISCAL 1939 (YEAR ENDED JANUARY 31, 194 01 -100

< IN PE R C E N T)

WOMEN’S

JUNIORS'. INFANTS SHOES

WOMEN’S CLOTHING
3 ""

PIECE GOODS

MISCELLANEOUS

Digitized for FRASER
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis

THE MONTHLY BUSINESS REVIEW 11

percent from March a year ago. This was the largest
year-to-year gain reported in many months and re­
sulted partly from the fact that Easter came one week
earlier this year than last. All the pre-Easter apparel
buying this year occurred before April 1. Neverthe­
less, after allowing for the earlier Easter date, dollar
sales during March were exceptionally large, and the
seasonally adjusted index advanced to 222 percent o f
the 1935-39 daily average, the highest point on record.

Indexes of Department Store Sales and Stocks
Daily Average for 1935-39—100

Without Adjusted for
Seasonal Adjustment Seasonal Variation

Mar. Feb. Mar. Mar. Feb. Mar.
1945 1945 1944- 1945 1945 1944

SALES*
Akron (6 ).....  248 204 191 261 229 208
Canton (5 ) .....  264 196 197 294 258 229
Cincinnati (9 ) ..... 219 167 169 221 223 177
Cleveland (1 0 ).....  203 153 163 212 197 176
Columbus (5 ) ..... 250 186 181 248 248 186
Erie (3 ) .....  239 179 190 257 210 214
Pittsburgh (8 ) .....  195 150 156 199 166 166
Springfield (3 ) .....  263 194 206 263 249 219
Toledo (6 ) .....  221 168 167 226 213 178
Wheeling (6 ) ..... 199 151 144 206 186 158
Youngstown (3 ) ____ 242 187 185 242 231 196
District (9 7 ).....  214 163 167 222 204 183

STOCKS-
District (5 1 ).....  147 142 154 143 148 149

Wholesale and Retail Trade
(1945 compared with 1944)

Percentage
Increase or Decrease

SALES SALES STOCKS
March first 3 March
1945 months 1945

D E PARTM EN T STORES (97)
Akron.....  +30 +21 -  3
C an ton ..... +34 +19 a
Cincinnati..... +29 +24 -0 -
Cleveland..... +24 +19 -  6
Columbus.....  +38 +25 — 6